Estrella Mountain Community College

Student Body & Pell Grant Recipients
(Full-time Students Enrolled Fall 2023)

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Black

Hispanic

White

NR Alien

Two or More

Unknown or Other

TOTAL

All Full-time Students Enrolled Fall 2023*
Total

Female

N %
23 1%
49 2%
97 4%
873 35%
321 13%
* 0%
68 3%
11 0%
1,445 58%

47
51
590
283
*
53
15
1,048

Male

%
0%
2%
2%

24%
11%
0%
2%
1%

42%

N
30
96
148
1463
604
*
121
26
2493

%
1%
4%
6%
59%
24%
0%
5%
1%
100%

Students Who Received a Federal Pell Grant?

Female

N %
11 1%
13 1%
70 7%
408 40%
100 10%
35 3%
* 0%
642 63%

N
*
21
18
249
58

25

*

375

Y%
0%
2%
2%

24%
6%

2%
0%
37%

N
13
34
88
657
158

60
7
1017

'All full-time students enrolled at the institution on Fall 2023 45th Day. Data from the IPEDS Fall 2023 Fall Enrollment Report.

2Full-time students who received a Federal Pell Grant at any time during the Fall 2023 semester.

Pell Grant information from the IRIS Database as of 6/2024.

Percent totals may not equal 100 due to rounding.

Maricopa Community Colleges

3/5/2025

Total

Y%
1%
3%
9%
65%
16%

6%

1%
100%
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