Estrella Mountain Community College Student Body & Pell Grant Recipients

(Full-time Students Enrolled Fall 2023)

	All Full-time Students Enrolled Fall 2023 ¹						Students Who Received a Federal Pell Grant ²					
	Female		Male		Total		Female		Male		Total	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	23	1%	7	0%	30	1%	11	1%	*	0%	13	1%
Asian/Pacific Islander	49	2%	47	2%	96	4%	13	1%	21	2%	34	3%
Black	97	4%	51	2%	148	6%	70	7%	18	2%	88	9%
Hispanic	873	35%	590	24%	1463	59%	408	40%	249	24%	657	65%
White	321	13%	283	11%	604	24%	100	10%	58	6%	158	16%
NR Alien	*	0%	*	0%	*	0%						
Two or More	68	3%	53	2%	121	5%	35	3%	25	2%	60	6%
Unknown or Other	11	0%	15	1%	26	1%	*	0%	*	0%	7	1%
TOTAL	1,445	58%	1,048	42%	2493	100%	642	63%	375	37%	1017	100%

¹All full-time students enrolled at the institution on Fall 2023 45th Day. Data from the IPEDS Fall 2023 Fall Enrollment Report.

Pell Grant information from the IRIS Database as of 6/2024.

Percent totals may not equal 100 due to rounding.

²Full-time students who received a Federal Pell Grant at any time during the Fall 2023 semester.